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-JUNTY / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL 
APPLICATION 

NUMBER OF POUNDS 
APPLIED TREATED  TYPE 

A C R E V U N I T S  

S A N ~  FRANCISCO@ 

ALFALFA 
METHIDATHION 1 

1 

27.36 

27.36 

5 5 . 0 0  A 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

BEANS,  GENERAL 
METHYL  BROMIDE 4 

4 

317.00 

317.00 

27,772.00 U 

CABBAGE 
METHYL  BROMIDE 7.00 

7.00 

109.00 U 1 

1 

CARROT 
METHYL  BROMIDE 1 

1 

10.00 

10.00 

149.00 A 

CITRUS 
MINERAL  OIL  1 649.65 

649.65 

7.00 A 

1 

85 
LANDSCAPE  MAINTENANCE 

ACEPHATE 
AMITROLE 
AMMONIUM  SULFAMATE 
ATRAZINE 
ATRAZINE, OTHER RELATED 
BACILLUS  THURINGIENSIS  
BENDIOCARB 
BENEFIN 
BENOMYL 
BROMACIL 

CACODYLIC  ACID 
BROMOXYNIL  OCTANOATE 

CAMA 
CARBARYL 

CHLORFLURENOL,  METHYL  ESTER 
CARBON 

CHLOROTHALONIL 
CHLORPYRIFOS 
COPPER 
COPPER HYDROXIDE 
COPPER OLEATE 
COTTONSEED O I L  
CUBE  EXTRACTS 
2,4-0 
2,4-D, BUTYL  ESTER 
2,4-Dp  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 

DEXTRIN 
2,4-DJ  ISOOCTYL  ESTER 

D I A Z I N O N  
DICAMBA 
DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT, 
DICOFOL 
DIENOCHLOR 
DIETHYLAMINE  SALT OF COCONUT 
DIKEGULAC  SODIUM 

DIQUAT  DIBROMIDE 
DIMETHOATE 

DIURON 
DISULFOTON 

13.03 
9 . 9 8  

A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

2 
1 
3 
3 
17 
4 

30 
3 

1 
1 

2 
3 

40 

6 
2 

9 
31 
5 

11 
3 

1 
6 
3 
1 

30 
1 
2 

43 

36 
5 

10 
27 
6 
5 
3 
1 

12 
10 
6 

1.70 
52.96 
2.79 

2.60 
.09 

~ 

. -  
.I5 

33.80 
1.20 

20.82 
1.26 

69.15 
.09 

.78 

392.36 
. 3 4  

24.70 

1.39 
.21 

.93 

.04 

9.05 
.07 

.05 
374.31 

6.34 
.20  

25.98 

267.64 
14.43 

61.82 
.83 
.86 
.15 

OTHER RELATED 

FATTY  ACID  
.45 

3.89 
4.81 
.18 

60.40 



DEPARTMENT  OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  

DATE 11/11/93 
c1120 

.OUNTY / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL 

DODECYLBENZENESULFONIC  ACID 
2,4-DP,  ISOOCTYL  ESTER 
EDTA, TETRASODIUM  SALT 
ENDOSULFAN 
ETHYLENE  DICHLORIDE 
ETHYLENE GLYCOL O L E I C  ESTER 
FENAMIPHOS 
FENVALERATE 
FLUAZIFOP-BUTYL 
FLURECOL-METHYL 
FLUTOLANIL 
FLUVALINATE 
FREE  FATTY  ACIDS AND/OR AMINE 

GLYPHOSATE,  ISOPROPYLAMINE  SA1 
FREON 11 

IPRODIONE 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 
KINOPRENE 
LIME-SULFUR 
L INDANE 
MAGNESIUM  CHLORIDE 
MALATHION 
MANCOZEB 
MCPA, DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
MCPP, DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
MCPP, POTASSIUM  SALT 
MCPPA 

ANNUAL PESTIC IDE  USE REPORT 
JANUARY  THRU  DECEMBER 1989 

SALTS 

.T 

MEXACARBATE 
MINERAL  OIL  
NAPROPAMIDE 
NONYLPHENOLPOLYOXYETHYLENE ETHANOL 
NONYLPHENOXYPOLYETHYLENEOXYETHANOL 
OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENEDICARBOXIMIDE 
OCTYLPHENOXYPOLYETHOXYETHANOL 
O L E I C   A C I D  
ORYZALIN 
OXADIAZON 
OXAMYL 
OXYCARBOXIN 
PCNB 
PERMETHRIN 
PETROLEUM D I S T I L L A T E S  
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES,  AROMATIC 
PETROLEUM O I L ,   U N C L A S S I F I E D  
PHENOTHRIN 
PHOSPHORIC  ACID 
PHTHALIC  GLYCEROL  ALKYL 
PIPERONYL  BUTOXIDE,  TECHNICAL 
PIPERONYL  BUTOXIDE,  TECHNICAL, OTHER 
POLYBUTENES 
POLYMERIZED  PINENE 
POTASH  SOAP 
POTASSIUM  NITRATE 
PROMETON 
PROPETAMPHOS 

PROPYLENE  GLYCOL,  METHYL  ESTER 
PROPOXUR 

PYRETHRINS 
RESMETHRIN 
RESMETHRIN,  OTHER  RELATED 

RELATED 

APPLICATION 
NUMBER OF 

5 
1 
5 

6 
1 

6 
3 

12 
5 

6 
2 

22 
9 
1 

106 
11 
21 
5 
1 
3 

21 
2 

15 
6 
24 
3 
6 
10 
18 
49 
2 
2 
3 
6 

1 
3 
6 
6 
10 
10 
6 
1 

45 
30 
7 
4 
8 
1 

12 

21 
14 

1 
5 
4 
12 
12 
1 
2 

54 
2 
2 
1 
5 
1 

23 
2 
1 
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POUNDS 
APPLIED 

ACRES/UNITS 
TREATED  TYPE 

8 .a7 
.49 

. 0 4  .~ . o i  

.29 

.76 
210.00 

4 I 46 
1.98 

10.06 
.07 

1.03 
1.89 

23.96 
843.63 
40.91 
8.23 
1.87 
.08 

1.33 
125.43 
34.40 

264.23 
134.69 
84.95 

74.63 
91.78 

3.44 

19.52 
5.97 

5.57 
.lo 

33.31 
.06 

5.60 
.62 

21.96 
2.63 

27.19 
.13 
.71 
* 05 

160.65 
59.44 

.16 
2.52 

499.35 

39.99 
.Ol 

12.70 
261.47 

.09 

.10 
2.33 
.20 
. 0 4  
.80 
.47 

50.64 
4.39 

6.89 
.46 

.30 

.14 

.07 

.09 

.O l  

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 



DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  

DATE 11/11/93 
c1120 

>i)UNTY / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL 

ROTENONE 
ROTENONE, OTHER RELATED 
SETHOXYDIM 
S I M A Z I N E  
SODIUM  CACODYLATE 
SODIUM  THIOCYANATE 
SODIUM  XYLENE  SULFONATE 
SULFOMETURON  METHYL 
SULFOTEP 

T A L L   O I L   A C I D S  
SULFUR 

TEBUTHIURON 
TERRAZOLE 
TETRAPOTASSIUM  PYROPHOSPHATE 

THIOPHANATE-METHYL 
THIOPHANATE 

TRICLOPYR 
TRIADIMEFON 

TRIETHANOLAMINE 
TRICLOPYR,  BUTOXYETHYL  ESTER 

T R I F L U R A L I N  
T R I F O R I N E  

V INCLOZOLIN 
VEGETABLE O I L  

XYLENE 
XYLENE RANGE AROMATIC  SOLVENT 
Z I N C  NAPHTHENATE 
ZINC  PHOSPHIDE 
Z I N E B  

ALUMINUM  PHOSPHIDE 
ALUMINUM  PHOSPHIDE 
METHYL  BROMIDE 

ANNUAL PESTIC IDE  USE REPORT 
JANUARY  THRU DECEMBER 1989 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

DECIDUOUS ORNAMENTAL TREES 
ACEPHATE 
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES,  AROMATIC 
RESMETHRIN 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

FALLOW  FARM  LAND 
METALAXYL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

FI .OWERS 
ACEPHATE 
ALDICARB 
METHYL  BROMIDE 
METHYL  BROMIDE 
METHYL  BROMIDE 
OXAMYL 
OXYCARBOXIN 
PETROLEUM D I S T I L L !  
RESMETHRIN 
RESMETHRIN,  OTHER 
SULFOTEP 
SULFOTEP 

rTES, 

RELA 

AROMATIC 

TED 
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APPLICATION APPLIED  TREATED  TYPE 
NUMBER OF POUNDS A C R E V U N I T S  

11 . 0 6  
5 . 0 3  
2 

11 238.91 
.07 

2 7.41 
1 .ll 
5 
2 

.ll 

1 
1.78 
.13 

11 
6 

4.60 

1 12.80 
.19 

1 3.00 
5 
2 

.09 
15.00 

12 47.90 
9 
2 

7.46 

30 
.ll 

5 
227.46 

9 35.56 
.19 

23 
11 

.48 

6 4 2 . 0 0  
2.10 

4 .53 
25 10.38 
1 .65 
7 1.49 
1 .12 

1,392 5,322.77 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

8 
1 68.97 

231  .40 
465.00 A 

1 
14,721.00 T 

. 3 0  2.00  A 

10  300.67 

.09 

.15 

.05 

.29 

.16 A 

.26 A 

.26 A 

1 3.51 110.00 u 
1 3.51 

.23 A 

.OS A 
1.00 A 

74.00 U 
.90 K 

.OS A 

.16 A 

.OS A 

.26 A 

.OS A 

100.00 u 
.23 A 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 15 8.31 

FORAGE, HAY AND S ILAGE 
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.OUNTY / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL NUMBER OF 
APPLICATION 
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TREATED  TYPE 
A C R E V U N I T S  

ALUMINUM  PHOSPHIDE 

GARLIC  
METHYL  BROMIDE 

INDUSTRIAL  AREAS 
METHYL  BROMIDE 

LETTUCE  (HEAD) 
METHYL  BROMIDE 

LETTUCE  (LEAF) 
METHYL  BROMIDE 

1 

1 

7.54 

7.54 

100.00 u 
COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

2 

2 

18.50 

18.50 

7.00 u 

2.56 K 1 

1 

8.00 

8.00 

1 

1 

5.00 

5.00 

190.00 A 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 
1 

3 
19 

26 

2.70 

2.70 

83.00 U 

MANGOS 
METHYL  BROMIDE 2.70 

2.70 

.90 K 

MISCELLANEOUS 
ALUMINUM  PHOSPHIDE 
CHLOROPICRIN 
METHYL  BROMIDE 
METHYL  BROMIDE 
METHYL  BROMIDE 

.05 

.03 
30.00 
124.40 

1,371.65 

1.00 u 
1.00 u 

59.00 A 
42.60 K 

5,497.00 U 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 1,526.13 

MUSHROOMS 
DIFLUBENZURON 3 

3 

1.89 

1.89 

.24 A 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

N-GRNHS GRWN PLANTS I N  CONTAINERS 
METALDEHYDE 2 

2 

.49 

.49 

A 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

OATS 
2,4-D,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT, OTHER RELATED 

1 
1 
1 

3.39 
2.43 
.39 

6.21 

12.00 A 
12.00 A 
12.00 A 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 3 

10 

5 
1 

4 

3.79 
.53 

1:42 
. 3 4  

3.25 A 

3.15 A 
.46 A 

.53 A 

.30 A 

.30 A 

.30 A 
5.23 A 
.30 A 

7.38 K 
.30 A 

752.00 U 

:C A C I D  
COCONUT 

.T  

FATTY A C I D  
.. 
. O B  
.20 
-02 
-55 
.06 

22.00 
.22 

17.00 
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J I U N T Y  / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL 
APPLICATION  APPLIED  TREATED  TYPE 

NUMBER OF POUNDS A C R E V U N I T S  

OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENEDICARBOXIMIDE 
OCTYLPHENOXYPOLYETHOXYETHANOL 
PETROLEUM OIL ,   UNCLASSIF IED 
PHENOTHRIN 
PHOSPHORIC  ACID 
PHTHALIC  GLYCEROL  ALKYL 
POTASH SOAP 
RESMETHRIN 
SODIUM  XYLENE  SULFONATE 
SULFOTEP 
SULFOTEP 
TERRAZOLE 
TETRAPOTASSIUM  PYROPHOSPHATE 
TRIETHANOLAMINE 
XYLENE RANGE AROMATIC  SOLVENT 

1 -10 $14 A 
2 .24 .30 A 
3 4.76 2.16 A 
1 . O l  . 1 4  A 
2 .04 .30 A 
1 .31 10.00 u 
4 6.42 . 7 7  A 
1 .03 .23 A 
2 . 0 4  .30 A 
3 1.08 .69 A 
1 .20 60.00 K 
1 .30 .16 A 
2 .04 .30 A 
2 .08 .30 A 
2 * 03 .30 A 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 69 59.87 

PEAS 
METHYL  BROMIDE 1 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 1 

5.00 140.00 A 

5.00 

PEPPERS ( C H I L I )  
METHYL  BROMIDE 1 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 1 

5.00 1.00 u 
5.00 

PUBLIC  HEALTH  PEST CONTROL 
DIPHACINONE 
PETROLEUM D I S T I L L A T E S  

24 
1 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 25 

32.93 
.25 A 

A 

33.18 

PUMPKINS 
METHYL  BROMIDE 1 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 1 

13.50 

13.50 

18.00 u 

RADISH 
METHYL  BROMIDE 1 

1 

2.50 

2.50 

4.28 
1.50 

.03 
1.52 

26.09 
.38 

134.69 
.50 

95.26 
5.85 
.10 
.31 
.02 
.12 

5 0 . 0 0  U 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

1 
4 

10.00 A 

97 . O O  A 
16.00 A 

12.00 A 
12.00 A 
7.00 u 
51.00 A 
2.00 A 
1.61 A 
5.00 A 
7.00 u 
8.00 A 
2.00 A 
1.00 u 

i 
i 
2 
1 
5 
1 

2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 28 270.65 

REGULATORY  PEST CONTROL 
PETROLEUM D I S T I L L A T E S  1 152.91 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 1 152.91 

R I C E  

A 



DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  

DATE 11/11/93 
c1120 

JOUNTY / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL 

ANNUAL PESTIC IDE  USE REPORT 
JANUARY  THRU DECEMBER 1989 

METHYL  BROMIDE 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

RIGHTS OF WAY 
ACEPHATE 
ALKYLARYLPOLY/OXYETHYLENE/GLYCOL 

CHLORFLURENOL,  METHYL  ESTER 
BENZOIC  ACID 

CHLORSULFURON 
DIQUAT  DIBROMIDE 
nTllRflN - - - . . - . . 
FLURECOL-METHYL 
GLYPHOSATE,  ISOPROPYLAMINE  SALT 

KEROSENE 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 

MEFLUIDIDE,  DIETHANOLAMINE  SALT 
METHYL  BROMIDE 
METHYL-2,3-DICHLORO-9-HYDROXYFLUORENE-9-CARBO 
XYLATE 
METHYL-2,7-DICHLORO-9-HYDROXYFLUORENE-9-CARBO 
XYLATE 
NAPROPAMIDE 
ORYZALIN 
PETROLEUM OIL ,   PARAFFIN  BASE0 
POLYOXYETHYLENE  MIXED  FATTY  ACID  ESTER 
POTASH  SOAP 
S I M A Z I N E  
SOYBEAN  FATTY  ACIDS,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
SULFOMETURON  METHYL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

ROSES 
LIME-SULFUR 
METHYL  BROMIDE 
METHYL  BROMIDE 
M I N E R A L   O I L  

RUTABAGA 
METHYL  BROMIDE 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

SALAD  MIX 
DIETHYLAMINE  SALT OF COCONUT 
DODECYLBENZENESULFONIC  ACID 
EDTA, TETRASODIUM  SALT 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 

PHOSPHORIC  ACID 
OCTYLPHENOXYPDLYETHOXYETHANOI 

SODIUM  XYLENE  SULFONATE 
TETRAPOTASSIUM  PYROPHOSPHATE 
TRIETHANOLAMINE 

FATTY  ACID  

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

SESAME  SEED 
ALUMINUM  PHOSPHIDE 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

SPICES 
MAGNESIUM  PHOSPHIDE 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

APPLICATION 
NUMBER OF 

1 

1 

II 

10 
3 
5 
5 

L 

4 
5 

15 
5 

10 
3 
8 
4 
4 

1 

5 

2 
1 

2 

6 
1 

3 
1 

105 

1 
5 
1 
1 

8 

2 

2 

POUNDS 
APPLIED 

5.00 

5.00 

.99 
21.07 

2.02 
.08 

. 4 4  
7.13 

162.75 

92.23 
.48 

21.07 
3.63 

44.21 
19.13 

.30 

.07 

227.82 
11.69 
4.98 

38.66 
.96 

17.06 
.10 

9.56 

686.43 

101 -50 
.08 

10.50 
5.13 

117.21 

5.50 

5.50 

.03 

.10 

.O l  

. 0 3  

.12 

.02 

.02 

.02 

. 0 4  

. 3 9  

.02 

.02 

.08 

.08 
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TREATED  TYPE 
ACREWUNITS 

2.58 K 

34.34 K 
2.00 A 

2.00 u 
2.00 A 

65.00 U 

.15 A 

.15 A 

.15 A 

.15 A 

.15 A 

.15 A 

.15 A 

.15 A 

.15 A 

90.00 U 

1.00 u 



DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  

DATE 11/11/93 
c1120 

ANNUAL P E S T I C I D E  USE  REPORT 
JANUARY  THRU  DECEMBER 1989 

COUNTY / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL NUMBER OF 
APPLICATION 

STRUCTURAL  PEST CONTROL 
ACEPHATE 
ALKYL(50%C14,40%C12,lO~Cl6~DIMETHYl 
ONIUM  CHLORIDE 
ALLETHRIN 
ALUMINUM  PHOSPHIDE 
AMMONIUM F L U O S I L I C A T E  
BACILLUS  THURINGIENSIS  
BENDIOCARB 
BENOMYL 
BORAX 
BORIC  ACID  
BRODIFACOUM 
BROMADIOLONE 
BROMETHALIN 

CARBARYL 
BUTOXYPOLYPROPYLENE  GLYCOL 

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 
CHLOROPICRIN 
CHLORPYRIFOS 
CHOLECALCIFEROL 
COPPER.  NAPHTHENATE 
CUBE  EXTRACTS 
CYFLUTHRIN 
CYPERMETHRIN 
2,4-D,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
DDVP 
DDVP,  OTHER RELATED 
D I A Z I N O N  
DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT, OTHER 
DICHLOBENIL 
DICOFOL 
DIETHYLAMINE  SALT OF COCONUT FATTY 
DINOCAP 
DIPHACINONE 
DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL 
DODECYLBENZENESULFONIC  ACID 
EDTA,  TETRASODIUM  SALT 
FENVALERATE 
FERBAM 
FLUVALINATE 
FREON 11 
FREON 12 
GLYPHOSATE,  ISOPROPYLAMINE  SALT 
HYDROPRENE 
I S O P A R A F F I N I C  HYDROCARBONS 

2-ISOVALERYL-1-1,3-INDANEDIONE, CAI 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 

L INDANE 
MALATHION 
MANCOZEB 
MCPP, DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
METALAXYL 
METALDEHYDE 
METAM  SODIUM 
METHOMYL 
METHOPRENE 
METHOXYCHLOR 

METHYLENE  CHLORIDE 
METHYL  BROMIDE 

MEXACARBATE 
MINERAL  OIL  
OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENEDICARBOXIMIDE 
OCTYLPHENOXYPOLYETHOXYETHANOL 
ORYZALIN 
OXYCARBOXIN 
PERMETHRIN 

.BENZYL AMM 

RELATED 

A C I D  

.CIUM  SALT 

91 
1 

13 
1 
1 

276 
2 

4 
10 

194 
378 
183 
22 

29 
9 

1 

741 
3 

62 
39 

1 

186 
103 

7 
2 

7 
357 

3 
1 

2 
1 

3 

208 
1 

3 
1 

65 
3 

1 
5 

36 
26 

63 
1 

59 
13 
3 

8 
1 

2 
1 

2 
5 

11 
1 

97 

6 
1 

26 
4 

6 08 
4 

4 
1 

15 
1 

POUNDS 
APPLIED 

128.48 
.01 

6.59 
7.92 
.O l  

145.26 
.a1 

1.62 

2,044.32 
.81 

.n7 . .. 

.02 

.03 

3.04 

5.09 
.07 

3,800.19 
.01 

58.66 
* 01 

254.10 
33.85 

3.27 

5.68 

.98 

.07 
1,964.27 

.90 

3.71 
.15 

.lo 

.05 

. O l  

.10 

.62 

.15 

.O l  
54.65 

.O l  

.13 
337.57 
142.68 
5.99 
13.66 

317.56 
. X6 
.06 
.82 

6.46 
1.60 
1.75 
2.54 
.14 

15.88 
- 0 9  

12:5j 
.35 

554.95 
78.46 
2.62 

275.11 
24.42 

4.87 
.28 

.47 
45.70 
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TREATED  TYPE 
ACRES/UNITS 

A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 



DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AN0  AGRICULTURE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

c 1 1 2 0  
DATE 1 1 / 1 1 / 9 3  ANNUAL P E S T I C I D E  USE  REPORT 

JOUNTY / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL NUMBER OF 

JANUARY  THRU  DECEMBER 1 9 8 9  

APPLICATION 

PETROLEUM D I S T I L L A T E S  
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES,  AROMATIC 
PETROLEUM  HYDROCARBONS 
PETROLEUM OIL ,   UNCLASSIF IED 
PHENOTHRIN 
PHENOTHRIN, OTHER RELATED 
PHOSPHORIC  ACID 
PHTHALIC GLYCEROL  ALKYL 
PINDONE 
P I N E   O I L  
PIPERONYL  BUTOXIDE,  TECHNICAL 
PIPERONYL  BUTOXIDE,  TECHNICAL, OTHER RELATED 
POLYBUTENES 
POTASH  SOAP 
PROPETAMPHOS 
PROPOXUR 
PYRETHRINS 
RESMETHRIN 
RESMETHRIN,  OTHER  RELATED 
ROTENONE 
ROTENONE, OTHER RELATED 
S I L I C A  AEROGEL 
SODIUM  TETRABORATE  (PENTAHYDRATE) 
SODIUM  XYLENE  SULFONATE 
SULFOTEP 
SULFUR 
SULFURYL  FLUORIDE 
TERRAZOLE 
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE 
TETRAHYDRO-5,  5-DIMETHYL-2  ( lH)-PYRIMIDINONE 
(3- (4 - (TRIFLUOROMETHYL)   PHENYL)-1- (2 - (4 - (TRIF 
LUOROMETHYL)  PHENYL) ETHENYLI-2-PROPENYLIDENE 

TETRAPOTASSIUM  PYROPHOSPHATE 
1 HYDRAZONE 

THIOPHANATE-METHYL 
TRIADIMEFON 
TRIETHANOLAMINE 
TRIETHYLENE GLYCOL 
T R I F L U R A L I N  
TRIFORINE 
XYLENE 
XYLENE RANGE AROMATIC  SOLVENT 
Z I N C  NAPHTHENATE 
ZINC  PHOSPHIDE 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

TURF 
BENOMYL 
BROMOXYNIL  OCTANOATE 
CARBON 
CHLOROTHALONIL 
2,4-D 
2.4-0,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SAL1 
D ICAMBA 
DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT, OTHER RELATED 
nTrnFnl 
I - - -. - - 
GLYPHOSATE,  ISOPROPYLAMINE  SALT 
FLUVALINATE 

MANCOZEB 
IPRODIONE 

MCPP, DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 

D ICAMBA 
DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
DICAMBA,  DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT, OTHER RELATED 
DICOFOL 
FLUVALINATE 
GLYPHOSATE,  ISOPROPYLAMINE  SALT 
IPRODIONE 
MANCOZEB 
MCPP, DIMETHYLAMINE  SALT 
MCPPA 
METALAXYL 
PCNB 
PCNB 
PHTHALIC GLYCEROL  ALKYL 

4 6 3  
112 

2 6 5  
5 

1 7  
1 7  

3 
1 

1 7  
26 

8 6 5  
6 2 3  

1 4  
1 

2 0 8  

8 9 1  
2 0 8  

1 0 0  
26 
3 5  

1 0 6  
3 4  

1 
3 
1 

2 
1 

2 6  
1 

9 2  

3 

1 
1 

3 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 2 4  
1 0  
7 9  

8 ,409 

2 
1 

2 
1 

6 
6 

12 
8 

6 
1 
1 
8 
9 
6 
6 
6 
1 
3 
1 
1 

POUNDS 
APPLIED 

1 , 6 7 7 . 0 4  
5 7 1 . 3 3  

2 7 8 . 0 4  
9 . 7 7  

. 9 4  

. 0 1  
* 0 3  
.10 
. 0 7  

3 6 3 . 3 3  
1 9 . 9 6  

6 6 . 6 3  
5 6 . 0 3  

2 . 9 0  
5 0 8 . 6 3  
1 5 2 . 4 4  
1 1 7 . 5 9  

1 0 . 9 9  
. 1 0  

1 . 0 8  

2 7 0 . 3 2  
2 . 4 7  

. 7 2  

. 0 3  

. 3 3  

1 5 3 . 6 4  
. 0 3  

2 2 8 . 2 6  
2 . 2 5  

1 . 5 4  

. 0 3  
3 . 7 5  

. 0 2  

. 0 6  

. 1 5  
2 . 5 0  

. 3 7  

.Ol 

5 1 2 . 1 9  
9 . 4 7  

1 1 . 6 6  

1 5 , 4 0 9 . 3 0  

2 6 . 0 3  
2 . 8 8  

3 . 3 9  

1 2 6 . 3 1  
8 . 7 3  

9 6 . 5 9  

2 0 6 . 7 0  
1 9 . 8 7  

3 7 . 3 7  
. 0 8  
.12 

2 7 . 3 4  

1 5 6 . 1 5  
9 2 . 3 5  

1 2 6 . 3 1  
5 1 . 6 3  

9 1 6 . 3 0  
3 . 9 8  

3 7 . 7 3  
. 1 0  
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TREATED  TYPE 
A C R E V U N I T S  

A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

4 . 0 0  A 
7 1 . 0 0  A 
7 1 . 0 0  A 

8 5 . 0 0  A 
3 . 0 0  A 

2 0 8 . 5 0  A 

6 1 2 . 5 0  A 
9 7 . 0 0  A 

4 0 4 . 0 0  A 
. 2 4  A 

5 5 1 . 0 0  A 
5 . 0 0  A 

2 9 1 . 7 3  A 
2 3 1 . 7 3  A 
2 0 8 . 5 0  A 

8 5 . 0 0  A 
8 8 . 5 0  A 
1 0 . 0 0  A 
8 0 . 0 0  U 

2 . 0 0  A 



DATE 11/11/93 
c1120 

A U N T Y  / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

SODIUM  NITRATE 

THIOPHANATE 
SULFUR 

THIOPHANATE-METHYL 
TRIADIMEFON 
V I N C L O Z O L I N  
XYLENE 
ZINC  PHOSPHIDE 

TURNIP 
METHYL  BROMIDE 

VEGETABLES,  LEAF 
METHYL  BROMIDE 

VEGETABLES, ROOT 
METHYL  BROMIDE 

ANNUAL PESTICIDE  USE REPORT 
JANUARY  THRU DECEMBER 1989 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COMMODITY  TOTAL 

COUNTY TOTAL 

1 
1 
4 

110 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

10,248 
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POUNDS 
A P P L I E D  TREATED  TYPE 

A C R E W U N I T S  

13.57 
18.02 71.00 A 

71.00 A 
92.75 
68.16 

289.42 A 

2.75 
132.00 A 
2.00 A 

30.50 6.00 A 
.30 
.05 

.24 A 
501.00 A 

2,166.06 

2.25 10.00 u 
2.25 

2.70 . 9 0  K 

2.70 

.60 .22 K 

. 6 0  

27,163.87 


